SECTION ΧV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA IN CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28364/2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAJASTHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

KAILASH CHANDRA JYOTISHI & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate on 28.09.2015 against the Judgment and order dated 05.08.2015 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur in D.B. Civil Special Appeal No. 428/2004.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed the copy of Order dated 02.01.2013 but he has given a letter in this regard. Copy of the letter dated 03.09.2015 has already been included in the paper books (at Page No. 53).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. Copy to: 422-A, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR